P-DUKE Technology Co., Ltd.
www.pduke.com 2022.03.21 Page 1
Automation Datacom IPC
Industry Measurement Telecom
Automobile Boat Charger
Medical PV Railway
PART NUMBER STRUCTURE
FED60 - 48 S 05 W - M3 N HC

 FED60W  Series
P-DUKE Technology Co., Ltd.
www.pduke.com 2022.03.21 Page 2
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION All specifications are typical at nominal input, full load and 25℃ unless otherwise noted
Model
Number
Input Range Output Voltage
Output Current
@ Full Load
Input Current
@ No Load
Efficiency
Maximum
Capacitor Load
VDC VDC A mA % μF
FED60-24S3P3W 9 ~ 36 3.3 12 10 90 32000
FED60-24S05W 9 ~ 36 5 12 10 92 30000
FED60-24S12W 9 ~ 36  12 5 10 92 5850
FED60-24S15W 9 ~ 36  15 4 10 92 3900
FED60-24S24W 9 ~ 36  24 2.5 10 92 2000
FED60-24D12W 9 ~ 36  ±12 ±2.5 10 91 ±3900
FED60-24D15W 9 ~ 36  ±15 ±2 10 91 ±2400
FED60-24D24W 9 ~ 36 ±24 ±1.25 10 91 ±1000
FED60-48S3P3W 18 ~ 75  3.3 12 10 90 32000
FED60-48S05W 18 ~ 75  5 12 10 92 30000
FED60-48S12W 18 ~ 75  12 5 10 92 5850
FED60-48S15W 18 ~ 75  15 4 10 92 3900
FED60-48S24W 18 ~ 75  24 2.5 10 91 2000
FED60-48D12W 18 ~ 75  ±12 ±2.5 10 91 ±3900
FED60-48D15W 18 ~ 75  ±15 ±2 10 91 ±2400
FED60-48D24W 18 ~ 75  ±24 ±1.25 10 91 ±1000
INPUT SPECIFICATIONS
Parameter Conditions Min. Typ. Max. Unit
Operating input voltage range  24Vin(nom)
48Vin(nom)